Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

101507388

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / 24-7  Duerer Corporation 290 Pratt Street Meriden, CT 06450 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Connecticut Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:The Miller Company Internal Address:  Street Address: _290 Pratt Street City: Meriden State: _CT ZIP: _06450  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 9, 2000	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Connecticut  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/876,017  Additional numbers attace	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,203,863; 2,295,779; 1,249,575 hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R William Reinsmith Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00	
Street Address: <u>Murtha Cullina LLP</u> 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I  City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	8. Deposit account number:  08-1388  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DØ NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  R. William Reinsmith  Name of Person Signing	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Oct. 23, 2000  Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	this portion	
Do not detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

11 01/2000 DNGUYEN | 000001**25** 081388 | 75876017

1 FC:481 40.01 CH 2 FC:482 75.00 CH

## **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

## STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State
30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /Rev. 12/1999

	Space For FILING #0002119907 PG 01 FILED 06/09/2000 01: SECRETARY OF CONNECTICUT SECRETARY	10 PM PAGE 01315 THE STATE
- 1975年6月 - 7 - 1975年6日 - 7 - 1975年 - 1975年		
1. NAME OF CORPORATION:	DUERER CORPORATION	
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCOL  X A. AMENDED.	RPORATION IS (check A., B. or C.):	
B. AMENDED AND REST	TATED.	
C. RESTATED.		
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMEN		hamabu amandad
by striking out Article Article the following no		Tied Of Sala
"FIRST: The name	of the corporation is: THE MILLER	COMPANY."
		!
	ence an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if additional space is neede	ed)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0729

county has proper makeuses.	A Comment of the Comm
The state of the s	The second secon
Sp.	nace For Office Use Only
	FILING #0002119907 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00342 FILED 06/09/2000 01:10 PM PAGE 01316 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
4. VOTE INFORMATION (check A., B. or C.	The state of the s
X A. The resolution was approved by shar	
(set forth all voting information required by Co	nn. Gen. Stat. Section 33-800 as amended in the space provided below
The sole shareholder has approved consent dated June 9, 2000.	ved of the above amendment in a written
	지도 보이 하는 것이 가득하고 됐습니다. 그는 그 그는 사람들은 사람이 되는 바람이다. 
	e ac
•	
B. The amendment was adopted by the beautiful No shareholder vote was required for	oard of directors without shareholder action. adoption.
C. The amendment was adopted by the in No shareholder vote was required for	
5. E	XECUTION:

9th

Dated this

Rudolph S. Houck

Print or type name of signatory

**RECORDED: 10/24/2000** 

day of \_

Secretary & Vice-Pres.

Capacity of signatory

20 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0730

Signature